Cleveland State University

Office of the Vice President for Research

Jerzy T. Sawicki, Ph.D.

YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY COMPARISON
July 1, 2018 - September 30, 2018

and

July 1, 2017 - September 30, 2017

Awards

Dollars Numbers

Direct Indirect Total % Change (Total) % Change
2018-2019 $ 2,662,353 $ 318,278 $ 2,980,631 -58.2% 29 -21.6%
2017-2018 $ 6,091,396 $ 1,045,382 $ 7,136,778 37
Proposals

Dollars Numbers

Direct Indirect Total % Change (Total) % Change
2018-2019 $ 7435205 $ 2,562,586 $ 9,997,791 -35.1% 46 -34.3%
2017-2018 $ 11,758,593 $ 3,642,646 $ 15,401,239 70
Expenditures

Dollars

Direct Indirect Total % Change (Total)
2018-2019 $ 3,984,827 $ 601,406 $ 4,586,233 33.2%
2017-2018 $ 2,888,232 % 554,255 $ 3,442,486
Awards Includes Total Project Award Amount
Monthly Comparison

Fiscal Year 2019 Fiscal Year 2018

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
July $ 824,999 $ 137,609 $ 962,608 | $ 1,840,854 $ 175,638 $ 2,016,492
August $ 419,534 $ 124,043 $ 543577 [ $ 2,383,653 $ 635,264 $ 3,018,917
September $ 1,417,820 $ 56,626 $ 1,474,446 | $ 1,866,889 $ 234,480 $ 2,101,369
October $ = $ 284919 $ 28,986 $ 313,905
November $ - $ 1,226,233 $ 402,669 $ 1,628,902
December $ - $ 560,701 $ 108,120 $ 668,821
January $ = $ 2,028,135 $ 652,860 $ 2,680,995
February $ - $ 1,750,629 $ 112,495 $ 1,863,124
March $ - $ 1,341,512 $ 377,337 $ 1,718,849
April $ - $ 147,495 $ 17,733 $ 165,228
May $ - $ 310,219 $ 18,608 $ 328,827
June $ = $ 526,552 $ 51,408 $ 577,960

Totals
September $ 2,662,353 $ 318,278 $ 2980631 (% 6,091,396 $ 1,045382 $ 7,136,778
Fiscal Year $ 2,662,353 $ 318,278 $ 2,980,631 ($ 14,267,791 $ 2,815,598 $ 17,083,389

Issued: October 25, 2018

10f9



Cleveland State University

Office of the Vice President for Research

Jerzy T. Sawicki, Ph.D.

Proposals
Monthly Comparison
Fiscal Year 2019

Fiscal Year 2018

Direct Indirect Total Direct Indirect Total
July $ 2941024 $ 1,123999 $ 4,065,023 | $ 6,250,505 $ 2,095,763 $ 8,346,268
August $ 2,699,601 $ 742,911 $ 3,442,512 | $ 2,548,761 $ 339,760 $ 2,888,521
September $ 1,794580 $ 695,676 $ 2,490,256 | $ 2,959,327 $ 1,207,123 $ 4,166,450
October $ > $ 9,625,191 $ 3,482,509 $ 13,107,700
November $ - $ 1,395,612 $ 548,716 $ 1,944,328
December $ - $ 784,118 $ 240,380 $ 1,024,498
January $ = $ 3,258,348 $ 825,244 $ 4,083,592
February $ - $ 8,662,268 $ 2,441,158 $ 11,103,426
March $ = $ 5,052,839 $ 1,661,514 $ 6,714,353
April $ - $ 817,797 $ 352,578 $ 1,170,375
May $ 5 $ 6,842,919 $ 2,114,307 $ 8,957,226
June $ = $ 8,983,953 $ 2,555,851 $ 14,478,490
Totals

September $ 7,435,205 $ 2,562,586 9,997,791 | $ 11,758,593 $ 3,642,646 15,401,239

Fiscal Year $  7,435205 $ 2,562,586 9,997,791 | $ 57,181,638 $ 17,864,903 77,985,227
Expenditures
Monthly Comparison

Fiscal Year 2019 Fiscal Year 2018
Direct Indirect Total Direct Indirect Total
July $ 1,457,335 $ 271,801 $ 1,729,136 | $ 1,034,917 $ 204,468 $ 1,239,385
August $ 1,494,674 $ 176,096 $ 1,670,770 | $ 992,670 $ 196,974 $ 1,189,643
September $ 1032818 $ 153,509 $ 1,186,327 | $ 860,645 $ 152,813 $ 1,013,458
October $ . $ 732,240 $ 103,562 $ 835,802
November $ - $ 754,907 $ 05,183 $ 850,090
December $ - $ 1,297,665 $ 118,294 $ 1,415,959
January $ - $ 1,063,702 $ 94,638 $ 1,158,340
February $ - $ 695,835 $ 129,179 $ 825,014
March $ . $ 907,528 $ 120,463 $ 1,027,991
April $ . $ 903,308 $ 116,868 $ 1,020,176
May $ = $ 1,205,759 $ 164,230 $ 1,369,989
June $ - $ 2,146,881 $ 361,681 $ 2,508,562
Totals
September $ 3,984,827 $ 601,406 $ 4,586,233 | $ 2,888,232 $ 554,255 $ 3,442,486
CSU Fiscal Year $ 3,984,827 $ 601,406 $ 4,586,233 | $ 12,596,056 $ 1,858,352 $ 14,454,408

CCF Fiscal Year* $ -

Grand Total $ 3,984,827 $ 601,406 $ 4,586,233 | $ 12,596,056 $ 1,858,352 $ 14,454,408

Issued: October 25, 2018

**CCF Expenditures will be updated when available.

20f9



Cleveland State University

Office of the Vice President for Research
Jerzy T. Sawicki, Ph.D.

YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY COMPARISON - AWARDS
July 1, 2018 - September 30, 2018

and

July 1, 2017 - September 30, 2017

College/Division

Awards

Includes Total Project Award Amount

Fiscal Year 2019

Fiscal Year 2018

College of Business Administration

College of Education & Human Services

College of Engineering

College of Law

College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences

School of Nursing

College of Sciences & Health Professions

College of Urban Affairs

Central Administration

September Totals

Issued: October 25, 2018

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Direct
108,374
427,060

52,000
174,949
20,463
47,461
466,228
1,365,818

2,662,353

#H B B B B B B B B ®

Indirect

6,626
123,077
16,910
1,477
11,178
84,167
74,843

318,278

B B B B B B B B B &

Total

115,000
550,137
52,000
191,859
21,940
58,639
550,395

1,440,661

2,980,631

Count

~N oo NN O B~ADN

N
(]

R - B - A - - B -

Direct

10,000
131,500
1,002,447
309,331
200,000
2,498,181
496,897
1,443,040

6,091,396

e R - B - A - - B A

Indirect
8,500
330,715

44,248

614,068
47,479
372

1,045,382

B B B B B B B B B &

Total
10,000
140,000
1,333,162
353,579
200,000
3,112,249
544,376
1,443,412

7,136,778

Count

g1l 0O O F 00 O &~ DN

w
~

30of9



Cleveland State University

Office of the Vice President for Research
Jerzy T. Sawicki, Ph.D.

YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY COMPARISON - PROPOSALS
July 1, 2018 - September 30, 2018

and

July 1, 2017 - September 30, 2017

College/Division

Fiscal Year 2018

Proposals
Fiscal Year 2019
Direct Indirect

College of Business Administration $ 239,216 $ 68,515
College of Education & Human Services $ 1,090,529 $ 403,336
College of Engineering $ 1,814,926 $ 773,085
College of Law $ 236,999 $ 78,278
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences $ 10,500 $ -
School of Nursing $ 175,938 $ 6,668
College of Sciences & Health Professions $ 2,203,886 $ 981,489
College of Urban Affairs $ 527,972 $ 128,157
Central Administration $ 1,135,239 $ 123,058

September Totals $ 7,435,205 $ 2,562,586

Issued: October 25, 2018

B B B B B B B B B &

Total
307,731
1,493,865
2,588,011
315,277
10,500
182,606
3,185,375
656,129
1,258,297

9,997,791

Count

W W N © W

ol

46

A - B - AR - - B - R

Direct
10,000
1,986,075
3,765,966
269,357
757,577
2,233,766
599,966
2,135,886

11,758,593

e A - R - A R - R A

Indirect

310,246
1,648,958
130,638
170,470
790,406
73,948
517,980

3,642,646

B B B B B B B B B &

Total
10,000
2,296,321
5,414,924
399,995
928,047
3,024,172
673,914
2,653,866

15,401,239

Count

15

10

15
12

70

40f9



Cleveland State University

Office of the Vice President for Research
Jerzy T. Sawicki, Ph.D.

YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY COMPARISON - EXPENDITURES

July 1, 2018 - September 30, 2018
and
July 1, 2017- September 30, 2017

College/Division
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2019 Fiscal Year 2018
Direct Indirect Total Direct Indirect Total

College of Business Administration $ 63,505 $ - $ 63,505 | $ 65,462 $ - $ 65,462
College of Education & Human Services $ 170,428 $ 15,978 $ 186,406 | $ 203,425 $ 14,198 $ 217,623
College of Engineering $ 417,738 $ 112,628 $ 530,366 | $ 583,112 $ 149,820 $ 732,932
College of Law $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences $ 64,902 $ 8,634 $ 73,536 | $ 47,282 $ 6,002 $ 53,284
School of Nursing $ 30,518 $ 1,890 $ 32,408 | $ 28,068 $ 600 $ 28,668
College of Sciences & Health Professions $ 977,663 $ 342,646 $ 1,320,309 | $ 962,542 $ 306,308 $ 1,268,850
College of Urban Affairs $ 326,704 $ 35,604 $ 362,308 | $ 365,179 $ 36,795 $ 401,974
Central Administration $ 1,933,369 $ 84,027 $ 2,017,396 | $ 633,162 $ 40,531 $ 673,693

September Totals $ 3,984,827 $ 601,407 $ 4,586,234 | $ 2,888,232 $ 554,254 $ 3,442,486

Issued: October 25, 2018 50f9



Cleveland State University Sponsored Programs and Research Award Activity Detail
Sponsored Programs and Research Services September 2018

Amount Sponsor Title Principal Investigator

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION
Graduate Studies

$50,000 Ohio Department of Higher Education Short Term Certificates Nigamanth Sridhar
Provost
$1,012,500 Ohio Board of Regents Choose Ohio First FY2019 Barbara Margolius

EDUCATION & HUMAN SERVICES

Teacher Education

$100,000 Ohio Dean's Compact (Ohio Project DREAM: Dual Resident Education Action Model Tachelle Banks
Department of Education)

ENGINEERING

Dean's Office
$9,000 Ohio Space Grant Consortium Ohio Space Grant AY18-AY19 Rose Begalla

LIBERAL ARTS & SOCIAL SCIENCES

Music

$2,946 Ohio Arts Council CAEC 2018-2019 Ohio Arts Council Judith Ryder Frumker
URBAN

Research & Public Policy

$300,000 American Embassy Thillsi University Research and Entrepreneurship Program Iryna Lendel

Note: The Total Dollars of Awards in this report may differ from the totals contained in the Summary Comparison Section. This is due to the effect of
cumulative transactions which cross reporting time periods.

Issued: October 25, 2018 6 of 9



Cleveland State University
Office of Sponsored Programs and Research

Sponsored Programs and Research Award Activity Detail
July 1, 2018 through September 30, 2018

Supplement to September 2018 Monthly Activity Report

Issued: October 25, 2018 7 of 9



Cleveland State University

Sponsored Programs and Research Services
Amount Sponsor

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION

Academic Programs

$55,400 Association of Public & Land Grant
Universities

Graduate Studies

$64,935 Envision (Cleveland Foundation)
$50,000 Ohio Department of Higher Education
Provost

$1,012,500 Ohio Board of Regents

Research Office

$25,000 Lubrizol Foundation

Student Affairs

$227,208 Substance Abuse and Mental Health
Services Administration

University Police

$5,621 Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services

EDUCATION & HUMAN SERVICES

Health & Human Performance

$15,000 Alliance for a Healthier Generation (St.
Luke's Foundation)

Teacher Education

$100,000 Ohio Dean's Compact (Ohio
Department of Education)

ENGINEERING

Dean's Office

$161,160 Fenn Education Fund (Cleveland
Foundation)

$9,000 Ohio Space Grant Consortium

Electrical & Computer

$299,977 National Science Foundation

$80,000 Midcontinent Independent System
Operator, Inc.

LAW

Law

$52,000 Charles Koch Foundation

LIBERAL ARTS & SOCIAL SCIENCES

Music

$2,946 Ohio Arts Council
$2,000 Cyrus Eaton Foundation
$2,000 Nord Family Foundation

Issued: October 25, 2018

Sponsored Programs and Research Award Activity Detail
July 2018 - September 2018

Title

Connect to College

Collaborative relationship with NEOSTEM Ecosystem

Short Term Certificates

Choose Ohio First FY2019

Numerical and Experimental Study of Dynamically Loaded Journal

Bearings

Building Partners for Suicide Prevention

JAG Grant

CSU-CMSD School Health Fellowship Project

Project DREAM: Dual Resident Education Action Model

Maximizing Accessibility: Fenn Engineering Cooperative Education
Experiences

Ohio Space Grant AY18-AY19

SaTC: EDU: Game-Based Cyber Security Education on Anonymous
Communication

Data-driven approach to building watchlist of security constraint

Use of "big data" in law enforcement and policy

CAEC 2018-2019 Ohio Arts Council

CAEC 2018-19 Cyrus Eaton

CAEC 2018-19 Nord Family Foundation

Principal Investigator

Peter Meiksins

Nigamanth Sridhar

Nigamanth Sridhar

Barbara Margolius

Jerzy Sawicki

Katharine Hahn

Anthony Traska

Judith Ausherman

Tachelle Banks

Anette Karlsson

Rose Begalla

Ye Zhu

Hongxing Ye

Brian Ray

Judith Ryder Frumker

Judith Ryder Frumker

Judith Ryder Frumker

8 of9



Amount Sponsor

Social Work

$35,000 St. Vincent Charity Medical Center

Sociology

$149,913 Alzheimer's Association

NURSING

Nursing

$19,940 Summa Heath Systems (Health
Resource and Service Administration)

$2,000 Ohio Nurses Foundation

SCIENCES & HEALTH PROFESSIONS
Health Sciences

$30,000 Northeastern Ohio Medical University
(Health Resources and Services
Administration)

Psychology

$28,639 University of Pittsburgh (National
Institutes of Health)

URBAN

Research & Public Policy

$300,000 American Embassy Thillsi

$85,000 Greater Cleveland Regional Transit
Authority

$65,000 JobsOhio

$45,395 Texas A&M University

$30,000 TeamNEO

$25,000 Cuyahoga County

Title

Medical Legal Partnership Program

A Virtual Interaction Training Guide as a Quality of Life Intervention

Geriatrics Workforce Enhancement

Post-Partum Skin-To-Skin Contact (SSC to reduce neonatal
abstinence syndrome severity)

Health Professions Affinity Community (HPAC) Undergraduate Test
Prep and Experiential Enrichment Program

Biobehavioral inflexibility and risk for juvenile-onset depression

University Research and Entrepreneurship Program

GCRTA Economic Impact Study

Shale Project

Managing NACC Programs

Microgrid Project

Cuyahoga County Services

Principal Investigator

Cathleen Lewandowski

Linda Francis

Joan Niederriter

Raouth Kostandy

Brigette Wilson

llya Yaroslavsky

Iryna Lendel

Iryna Lendel

Andrew Thomas

Robert Ziol

Andrew Thomas

Iryna Lendel

Note: The Total Dollars of Awards in this report may differ from the totals contained in the Summary Comparison Section. This is due to the effect of

cumulative transactions which cross reporting time periods.

Issued: October 25, 2018

90of9



	09302018 Period Activity Report Total Cost
	September Highlights
	Supplemental FY18 1Q Activity Report Cover Page
	July to September Revised



