### Office of the Vice President for Research

Jerzy T. Sawicki, Ph.D.

#### YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY COMPARISON

July 1, 2018 - September 30, 2018 and

July 1, 2017 - September 30, 2017

Awards						
	Dollars				Numbers	
	Direct	Indirect	Total	% Change (Total)		% Change
2018-2019	\$ 2,662,353	\$ 318,278	\$ 2,980,631	-58.2%	29	-21.6%
2017-2018	\$ 6,091,396	\$ 1,045,382	\$ 7,136,778		37	
Proposals						
	Dollars				Numbers	
	Direct	Indirect	Total	% Change (Total)		% Change
2018-2019	\$ 7,435,205	\$ 2,562,586	\$ 9,997,791	-35.1%	46	-34.3%
2017-2018	\$ 11,758,593	\$ 3,642,646	\$ 15,401,239		70	
Expenditures						
•	Dollars					
	Direct	Indirect	Total	% Change (Total)		
2018-2019	\$ 3,984,827	\$ 601,406	\$ 4,586,233	33.2%		
2017-2018	\$ 2,888,232	\$ 554,255	\$ 3,442,486			

Awards	Inc	ludes Total Pi	ojec	ct Award Amou	ınt						
<b>Monthly Cor</b>	npariso	n					_				
			Fis	cal Year 2019	)				Fis	cal Year 2018	
		Direct		Indirect				Direct		Indirect	
July	\$	824,999	\$	137,609	\$	962,608	\$	1,840,854	\$	175,638	\$ 2,016,492
August	\$	419,534	\$	124,043	\$	543,577	\$	2,383,653	\$	635,264	\$ 3,018,917
September	\$	1,417,820	\$	56,626	\$	1,474,446	\$	1,866,889	\$	234,480	\$ 2,101,369
October					\$	-	\$	284,919	\$	28,986	\$ 313,905
November					\$	-	\$	1,226,233	\$	402,669	\$ 1,628,902
December					\$	-	\$	560,701	\$	108,120	\$ 668,821
January					\$	-	\$	2,028,135	\$	652,860	\$ 2,680,995
February					\$	-	\$	1,750,629	\$	112,495	\$ 1,863,124
March					\$	-	\$	1,341,512	\$	377,337	\$ 1,718,849
April					\$	-	\$	147,495	\$	17,733	\$ 165,228
May					\$	-	\$	310,219	\$	18,608	\$ 328,827
June					\$	-	\$	526,552	\$	51,408	\$ 577,960
То	tals										
Septem	nber \$	2,662,353	\$	318,278	\$	2,980,631	\$	6,091,396	\$	1,045,382	\$ 7,136,778
Fiscal \	ear \$	2,662,353	\$	318,278	\$	2,980,631	\$	14,267,791	\$	2,815,598	\$ 17,083,389

Issued: October 25, 2018 1 of 9

#### Office of the Vice President for Research

Jerzy T. Sawicki, Ph.D.

Proposals									
Monthly Comparis	son		Yea	nr 2019		Fiscal Y	'ear	2018	
		Direct		Indirect	Total	Direct	<u> </u>	Indirect	Total
July	\$	2,941,024	\$	1,123,999	\$ 4,065,023	\$ 6,250,505	\$	2,095,763	\$ 8,346,268
August	\$	2,699,601	\$	742,911	\$ 3,442,512	\$ 2,548,761	\$	339,760	\$ 2,888,521
September	\$	1,794,580	\$	695,676	\$ 2,490,256	\$ 2,959,327	\$	1,207,123	\$ 4,166,450
October					\$ -	\$ 9,625,191	\$	3,482,509	\$ 13,107,700
November					\$ -	\$ 1,395,612	\$	548,716	\$ 1,944,328
December					\$ -	\$ 784,118	\$	240,380	\$ 1,024,498
January					\$ -	\$ 3,258,348	\$	825,244	\$ 4,083,592
February					\$ -	\$ 8,662,268	\$	2,441,158	\$ 11,103,426
March					\$ -	\$ 5,052,839	\$	1,661,514	\$ 6,714,353
April					\$ -	\$ 817,797	\$	352,578	\$ 1,170,375
May					\$ -	\$ 6,842,919	\$	2,114,307	\$ 8,957,226
June					\$ -	\$ 8,983,953	\$	2,555,851	\$ 14,478,490
Totals									
September	\$	7,435,205	\$	2,562,586	\$ 9,997,791	\$ 11,758,593	\$	3,642,646	\$ 15,401,239
Fiscal Year	\$	7,435,205	\$	2,562,586	\$ 9,997,791	\$ 57,181,638	\$	17,864,903	\$ 77,985,227

#### **Expenditures Monthly Comparison** Fiscal Year 2019 Fiscal Year 2018 Direct Total Direct Total Indirect Indirect 1,034,917 \$ July \$ 1,457,335 \$ 271,801 \$ 1,729,136 204,468 \$ 1,239,385 \$ \$ \$ 1,670,770 1,189,643 August 1,494,674 176,096 992,670 \$ 196,974 \$ September 1,032,818 \$ 153,509 \$ 1,186,327 \$ 860,645 \$ 152,813 \$ 1,013,458 October \$ \$ 732,240 \$ 103,562 835,802 \$ 850,090 November \$ 754,907 \$ 95,183 \$ \$ 1,297,665 \$ 1,415,959 December \$ 118,294 \$ 1,063,702 \$ \$ 1,158,340 January 94,638 \$ February \$ 695,835 \$ 129,179 \$ 825,014 March 907,528 \$ 120,463 \$ 1,027,991 \$ 903,308 \$ 1,020,176 April \$ 116,868 \$ \$ \$ May 1,205,759 164,230 1,369,989 361,681 2,508,562 June 2,146,881 **Totals** September \$ 3,984,827 \$ 601,406 \$ 4,586,233 \$ 2,888,232 \$ 554,255 \$ 3,442,486 CSU Fiscal Year \$ 601,406 \$ 4,586,233 \$ 1,858,352 14,454,408 3,984,827 12,596,056 \$ CCF Fiscal Year\* 3,984,827 \$ 601,406 \$ 4,586,233 \$ Grand Total \$ 12,596,056 \$ 1,858,352 \$ 14,454,408

Issued: October 25, 2018 2 of 9

<sup>\*\*</sup>CCF Expenditures will be updated when available.

#### Office of the Vice President for Research

Jerzy T. Sawicki, Ph.D.

#### YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY COMPARISON - AWARDS

July 1, 2018 - September 30, 2018 and

July 1, 2017 - September 30, 2017

<b>Awards</b> Includes Total Project Award Amount		Eic.	ool Voor 2010					Figure Voc	aa	40	
	Direct	cal Year 2019 Indirect	Total	Count	Direct	Fiscal Yea	Ir 20	Total	Count		
College of Business Administration	\$ -	\$	-	\$	-	0	\$ 10,000	\$ -	\$	10,000	1
College of Education & Human Services	\$ 108,374	\$	6,626	\$	115,000	2	\$ 131,500	\$ 8,500	\$	140,000	2
College of Engineering	\$ 427,060	\$	123,077	\$	550,137	4	\$ 1,002,447	\$ 330,715	\$	1,333,162	4
College of Law	\$ 52,000	\$	-	\$	52,000	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$	-	0
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences	\$ 174,949	\$	16,910	\$	191,859	5	\$ 309,331	\$ 44,248	\$	353,579	8
School of Nursing	\$ 20,463	\$	1,477	\$	21,940	2	\$ 200,000	\$ -	\$	200,000	1
College of Sciences & Health Professions	\$ 47,461	\$	11,178	\$	58,639	2	\$ 2,498,181	\$ 614,068	\$	3,112,249	8
College of Urban Affairs	\$ 466,228	\$	84,167	\$	550,395	6	\$ 496,897	\$ 47,479	\$	544,376	8
Central Administration	\$ 1,365,818	\$	74,843	\$	1,440,661	7	\$ 1,443,040	\$ 372	\$	1,443,412	5
September Totals	\$ 2,662,353	\$	318,278	\$	2,980,631	29	\$ 6,091,396	\$ 1,045,382	\$	7,136,778	37

Issued: October 25, 2018 3 of 9

#### Office of the Vice President for Research

Jerzy T. Sawicki, Ph.D.

#### YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY COMPARISON - PROPOSALS

July 1, 2018 - September 30, 2018 and July 1, 2017 - September 30, 2017

## College/Division

Proposais															
			Fis	cal Year 2019	)			Fiscal Year 2018							
		Direct		Indirect		Total	Count		Direct		Indirect		Total	Count	
College of Business Administration	\$	239,216	\$	68,515	\$	307,731	2	\$	10,000	\$	-	\$	10,000	1	
College of Education & Human Services	\$	1,090,529	\$	403,336	\$	1,493,865	3	\$	1,986,075	\$	310,246	\$	2,296,321	7	
College of Engineering	\$	1,814,926	\$	773,085	\$	2,588,011	9	\$	3,765,966	\$	1,648,958	\$	5,414,924	15	
College of Law	\$	236,999	\$	78,278	\$	315,277	2	\$	269,357	\$	130,638	\$	399,995	1	
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences	\$	10,500	\$	-	\$	10,500	3	\$	757,577	\$	170,470	\$	928,047	10	
School of Nursing	\$	175,938	\$	6,668	\$	182,606	3	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	0	
College of Sciences & Health Professions	\$	2,203,886	\$	981,489	\$	3,185,375	12	\$	2,233,766	\$	790,406	\$	3,024,172	15	
College of Urban Affairs	\$	527,972	\$	128,157	\$	656,129	5	\$	599,966	\$	73,948	\$	673,914	12	
Central Administration	\$	1,135,239	\$	123,058	\$	1,258,297	7	\$	2,135,886	\$	517,980	\$	2,653,866	9	
September Tota	ls \$	7,435,205	\$	2,562,586	\$	9,997,791	46	\$	11,758,593	\$	3,642,646	\$	15,401,239	70	

Issued: October 25, 2018 4 of 9

#### Office of the Vice President for Research

Jerzy T. Sawicki, Ph.D.

#### YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY COMPARISON - EXPENDITURES

July 1, 2018 - September 30, 2018 and

July 1, 2017- September 30, 2017

## College/Division Expenditures

ZAPONGNUTOC	Fiscal Year 2019						Fiscal Year 2018						
	Direct		Indirect		Total		Direct		Indirect		Total		
College of Business Administration	\$ 63,505	\$	-	\$	63,505	\$	65,462	\$	-	\$	65,462		
College of Education & Human Services	\$ 170,428	\$	15,978	\$	186,406	\$	203,425	\$	14,198	\$	217,623		
College of Engineering	\$ 417,738	\$	112,628	\$	530,366	\$	583,112	\$	149,820	\$	732,932		
College of Law	\$ -	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-		
College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences	\$ 64,902	\$	8,634	\$	73,536	\$	47,282	\$	6,002	\$	53,284		
School of Nursing	\$ 30,518	\$	1,890	\$	32,408	\$	28,068	\$	600	\$	28,668		
College of Sciences & Health Professions	\$ 977,663	\$	342,646	\$	1,320,309	\$	962,542	\$	306,308	\$	1,268,850		
College of Urban Affairs	\$ 326,704	\$	35,604	\$	362,308	\$	365,179	\$	36,795	\$	401,974		
Central Administration	\$ 1,933,369	\$	84,027	\$	2,017,396	\$	633,162	\$	40,531	\$	673,693		
September Totals	\$ 3,984,827	\$	601,407	\$	4,586,234	\$	2,888,232	\$	554,254	\$	3,442,486		

Issued: October 25, 2018 5 of 9

Sponsored Programs and Research Award Activity Detail September 2018

Sponsored Programs and Research Services **Sponsor** Title **Principal Investigator Amount** 

**CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION** 

**Graduate Studies** 

\$50,000 Ohio Department of Higher Education **Short Term Certificates** Nigamanth Sridhar

**Provost** 

Choose Ohio First FY2019 Barbara Margolius \$1,012,500 Ohio Board of Regents

**EDUCATION & HUMAN SERVICES** 

**Teacher Education** 

\$100,000 Ohio Dean's Compact (Ohio Project DREAM: Dual Resident Education Action Model Tachelle Banks

Department of Education)

**ENGINEERING** 

**Dean's Office** 

Rose Begalla \$9,000 Ohio Space Grant Consortium Ohio Space Grant AY18-AY19

**LIBERAL ARTS & SOCIAL SCIENCES** 

Music

\$2,946 CAEC 2018-2019 Ohio Arts Council Judith Ryder Frumker Ohio Arts Council

**URBAN** 

Research & Public Policy

\$300,000 American Embassy Tbillsi University Research and Entrepreneurship Program Iryna Lendel

Note: The Total Dollars of Awards in this report may differ from the totals contained in the Summary Comparison Section. This is due to the effect of cumulative transactions which cross reporting time periods.

Issued: October 25, 2018 6 of 9

# Cleveland State University Office of Sponsored Programs and Research

# Sponsored Programs and Research Award Activity Detail July 1, 2018 through September 30, 2018

Supplement to September 2018 Monthly Activity Report

Issued: October 25, 2018 7 of 9

	d State University Programs and Research Services	Sponsored Programs and Research July 20	Award Activity Detail 18 - September 2018
Amount	Sponsor	Title	Principal Investigator
CENTRAL A	DMINISTRATION		
Academic P	rograms		
\$55,400	Association of Public & Land Grant Universities	Connect to College	Peter Meiksins
Graduate St	udies		
\$64,935	Envision (Cleveland Foundation)	Collaborative relationship with NEOSTEM Ecosystem	Nigamanth Sridhar
\$50,000	Ohio Department of Higher Education	Short Term Certificates	Nigamanth Sridhar
Provost			
\$1,012,500	Ohio Board of Regents	Choose Ohio First FY2019	Barbara Margolius
Research Of	ffice		
\$25,000	Lubrizol Foundation	Numerical and Experimental Study of Dynamically Loaded Journal Bearings	Jerzy Sawicki
Student Affa	nirs		
\$227,208	Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration	Building Partners for Suicide Prevention	Katharine Hahn
University P	olice		
\$5,621	Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services	JAG Grant	Anthony Traska
EDUCATION	I & HUMAN SERVICES		
	man Performance		
\$15,000	Alliance for a Healthier Generation (St. Luke's Foundation)	CSU-CMSD School Health Fellowship Project	Judith Ausherman
Teacher Edu	ıcation		
\$100,000	Ohio Dean's Compact (Ohio Department of Education)	Project DREAM: Dual Resident Education Action Model	Tachelle Banks
ENGINEERI	NG		
Dean's Offic	e		
\$161,160	Fenn Education Fund (Cleveland Foundation)	Maximizing Accessibility: Fenn Engineering Cooperative Education Experiences	Anette Karlsson
\$9,000	Ohio Space Grant Consortium	Ohio Space Grant AY18-AY19	Rose Begalla
Electrical &	Computer		
\$299,977	National Science Foundation	SaTC: EDU: Game-Based Cyber Security Education on Anonymous Communication	Ye Zhu
\$80,000	Midcontinent Independent System Operator, Inc.	Data-driven approach to building watchlist of security constraint	Hongxing Ye
LAW			
Law			
\$52,000	Charles Koch Foundation	Use of "big data" in law enforcement and policy	Brian Ray
	RTS & SOCIAL SCIENCES		
Music	Ohio Arto Occ. "	0450 0040 0040 015 4 1 0 1	building to Eq. (
\$2,946	Ohio Arts Council	CAEC 2018-2019 Ohio Arts Council	Judith Ryder Frumker
\$2,000	Cyrus Eaton Foundation	CAEC 2018-19 Cyrus Eaton	Judith Ryder Frumker
\$2,000	Nord Family Foundation	CAEC 2018-19 Nord Family Foundation	Judith Ryder Frumker

Issued: October 25, 2018 8 of 9

ψ00,000	Gt. Vincent Charty Wedicar Conter	Medical Legal Fathership Frogram	Oathicen Lewandowski
Sociology \$149,913	Alzheimer's Association	A Virtual Interaction Training Guide as a Quality of Life Intervention	Linda Francis
Ψ140,010	ALLIGHTON S AGGORATION	7. Villadi interaction Training Galact as a Quality of Elic Intervention	Email Tariois
NURSING			
Nursing			
\$19,940	Summa Heath Systems (Health Resource and Service Administration)	Geriatrics Workforce Enhancement	Joan Niederriter
\$2,000	Ohio Nurses Foundation	Post-Partum Skin-To-Skin Contact (SSC to reduce neonatal abstinence syndrome severity)	Raouth Kostandy
SCIENCES 8	& HEALTH PROFESSIONS		
Health Scier	nces		
\$30,000	Northeastern Ohio Medical University (Health Resources and Services Administration)	Health Professions Affinity Community (HPAC) Undergraduate Test Prep and Experiential Enrichment Program	Brigette Wilson
Psychology			
\$28,639	University of Pittsburgh (National Institutes of Health)	Biobehavioral inflexibility and risk for juvenile-onset depression	Ilya Yaroslavsky
URBAN			
Research &	Public Policy		
\$300,000	American Embassy Tbillsi	University Research and Entrepreneurship Program	Iryna Lendel
\$85,000	Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority	GCRTA Economic Impact Study	Iryna Lendel
\$65,000	JobsOhio	Shale Project	Andrew Thomas
\$45,395	Texas A&M University	Managing NACC Programs	Robert Ziol
\$30,000	TeamNEO	Microgrid Project	Andrew Thomas
\$25,000	Cuyahoga County	Cuyahoga County Services	Iryna Lendel

Medical Legal Partnership Program

**Principal Investigator** 

Cathleen Lewandowski

Title

**Amount** 

Social Work \$35,000 **Sponsor** 

St. Vincent Charity Medical Center

Note: The Total Dollars of Awards in this report may differ from the totals contained in the Summary Comparison Section. This is due to the effect of cumulative transactions which cross reporting time periods.

Issued: October 25, 2018 9 of 9